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Question 1 
Can the partnership be with partners from just one Member State? 
Answer to Question 1 
The requirements concerning partnership are explained in details in the Terms of Reference, 
point 5.1. It states, inter alia, that "Only proposals submitted by partnerships of at least 20 
organisations from 20 different eligible countries will be considered". 
 
Question 2: 
Can the Commission help in finding organisations in Member States in order to create a 
partnership? 
Answer to Question 2:  
 No, as stated in the Terms of Reference, the eligible organisations themselves have to 
organise a partnership and submit an application according the requirements and guidelines 
given for this call. 
 
Question 3: 
As it is very difficult to look for a big partnership in a very short time, do you know if some 
network is looking for more partners or do you have the list of partnership that won last years 
the call of proposal (if it was published last year) or do you have a ‘search on line’. 
Answer to Question 3: 
The Commission regrets that it cannot offer assistance to find partners. 
 
 


